HB1298 FA1 MillerNi-JBH 3/9/2020 9:40:37 am

FLOOR AMENDMENT

HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES
State of Oklahoma

SPEAKER:	
CHAIR:	
I move to amend <u>HB1298</u>	
	Of the printed Bill 2
Of	the Engrossed Bill
by striking the word "shall" and inserting in lieu thereof with the word "may";	
On page 2, section 1, line 23 by striking the language beginning with the word "specified" through the word "subsection" on page 3, section 1, line 8 and inserting in lieu thereof the following phrase "period up to six (6) months for the first offense or up to one (1) year for a subsequent offense";	
On page 3, section 1, lines 20-23 by restoring the stricken language;	
On page 4, section 1, lines 1-4 by restoring the stricken language and by deleting the word "or" on line 2 ;	
On page 7, section 3, lines 3 and 4 by deleting the phrase "Being in actual physical control of a motor vehicle" and inserting in lieu thereof the following language "Driving a motor vehicle";	
On page 7, section 3, lines 18 and 19 by deleting the pactual physical control of a" and inserting in lieu the "driving a";	-
On page 23, section 6, line 18 by adding after the word "drive" and before the colon ":" the following language "unrestricted from 6:00 a.m. to 11:59 p.m Driving privileges for a provisional license are restricted from 12:00 a.m. to 5:59 a.m. to driving";	
On page 23, section 6, line 20 by deleting the followin 12:00 a.m. to 6:00 a.m.";	g language "from
AMEND TITLE TO CONFORM TO AMENDMENTS	
Amendment submitte	d by: Nicole Miller

Reading Clerk

On page 23, section 6, lines 21-22 by deleting the following language "from 12:00 a.m. to 6:00 a.m.";

On page 23, section 6, line 24 by deleting the following language "from 12:00 a.m. to 6:00 a.m.";

On page 24, section 6, line 2 by deleting the following language "from 12:00 a.m. to 6:00 a.m.";

On page 24, section 6, line 4 by deleting the following language "from 12:00 a.m. to 6:00 a.m.";

On page 24, section 6, line 6 by deleting the following language "from 12:00 a.m. to 6:00 a.m.";

On page 24, section 6, line 7 by deleting paragraph 7; and On page 25, section 6, line 4 by inserting after the word "obligations" and before the comma "," the following language "if the person is participating in a payment plan".